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Northern Athletics Cross Country Relays
at Graves Park, Sheffield on  Saturday 23rd October 2021

Senior Men Stage 1 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Angus Mcmillan CityOfYork  A     9:50
  2 Finley Proffitt TraffordAC  A     9:57
  3 Connor Milnes Hallamshir  A    10:20
  4 Sam Hopkins SalfordHar  A    10:21
  5 William Ashfield ValeRoyalA  A    10:26
  6 Scott Hinchcliffe BarnsleyAC    10:27
  7 Alex Durant CityOfShef  A    10:28
  8 Finnian Hutchinson LeedsCityA  A    10:31
  9 Elliott Smales RotherhamH  A    10:40
 10 Alex Pilcher DerbyAC    10:44
 11 Euan Brown Hallamshir  B    10:49
 12 Philip Robertson SaleHarrie  A    10:50
 13 Lucas Milliken SalfordHar  B    10:52
 14 Kai Sunman HolmfirthH    10:53
 15 Martin Dawson NorthDerby  A    10:53
 16 Sam Flaherty LiverpoolH    10:59
 17 Alexander Doyle ValeRoyalA  B    11:03
 18 Harvey Norden RothwellHa  A    11:04
 19 H Cullen DoncasterA  A    11:05
 20 Matthew Parker RotherhamH  C    11:09
 21 Craig Gunn Sunderland    11:12
 22 Dylan Stevens Hallamshir  C    11:13
 23 Simon Bolland Spenboroug    11:15
 24 Craig Fishwick Hallamshir  D    11:16
 25 Sam Clegg RotherhamH  B    11:17
 26 Steven Asquith CityOfYork  B    11:21
 27 Sam Cullen CityOfShef  B    11:24
 28 P Badger DoncasterA  B    11:34
 29 David Millns SheffieldR  A    11:38
 30 Richard Pearson SteelCityS  A    11:39

 31 Caleb Stephenson Cleethorpe  A    11:41
 32 Chris Snowball WakefieldD    11:43
 33 David Marsh SaleHarrie  B    11:59
 34 Patrick Vis LeedsCityA  B    12:20
 35 Peter Swoboda RothwellHa  B    12:22
 36 James Thompson SheffieldR  C    12:24
 37 Lee Carrington ValeRoyalA  C    12:27
 38 Philip Johnson SheffieldR  B    12:30
 39 Elliott Jackson RotherhamH  D    12:31
 40 Kevin Doyle Kimberwort    12:47
 41 Jon Smalley SaleHarrie  C    12:48
 42 Robert Bishop SteelCityS  B    12:52
 43 Jon Lewis Hillsborou  A    12:54
 44 Ian Fraser EastCheshi    13:04
 45 Tom Bassindale SteelCityS  C    13:14
 46 Michael Skelton Cleethorpe  B    13:17
 47 Paul Jackman RothwellHa  C    13:31
 48 Gareth Phoenix Hallamshir  E    13:54
 49 Michael Hutchinson TraffordAC  B    14:02
 50 Daniel Palmer Hillsborou  B    14:13
 51 Steven Weston NorthDerby  B    14:21
 52 Nick Hails Hillsborou  C    14:38
 53 Andrew Johnson BeverleyA  B    14:47
 54 Nicholas Watson SheffieldR  D    14:48
 55 Adam Mcauley SteelCityS  D    14:51
 56 James Johnson BeverleyA  A    14:53
 57 James Mason Hillsborou  D    14:54
 58 Stephen Fox DoncasterA  C    14:55
 59 Maz Kaczmarczyk SteelCityS  E    14:59

Senior Men Stage 2 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Cynog Williams TraffordAC  A    10:45    20:42+  1
  2 Nicholas Dickinson CityOfYork  A    10:58    20:48-  1
  3 Raif Serif ValeRoyalA  A    10:26    20:52+  2
  4 Jamie Hall Hallamshir  A    10:39    20:59-  1
  5 David Rich CityOfShef  A    10:48    21:16+  2
  6 Kieran Tait LeedsCityA  A    10:53    21:24+  2
  7 Leo Cossham Hallamshir  B    10:54    21:43+  4
  8 Samuel Bryan SalfordHar  A    11:28    21:49-  4
  9 George Rowland DoncasterA  A    10:44    21:49+ 10
 10 Joe Sagar Spenboroug    10:39    21:54+ 13
 11 Scott Armstrong Sunderland    10:43    21:55+ 10
 12 Charlie Teare LiverpoolH    11:01    22:00+  4
 13 Joshua Wragg RotherhamH  B    10:44    22:01+ 12
 14 Ben Burton RotherhamH  A    11:24    22:04-  5
 15 Gareth Cooke BarnsleyAC    11:41    22:08-  9
 16 Sam Stephens ValeRoyalA  B    11:10    22:13+  1
 17 Gareth Raven SaleHarrie  A    11:29    22:19-  5
 18 Alunlloyd Thomas DerbyAC    11:38    22:22-  8
 19 William Randall RothwellHa  A    11:21    22:25-  1
 20 Bruno Lima SalfordHar  B    11:41    22:33-  7
 21 James Tucker CityOfYork  B    11:20    22:41+  5
 22 James Mellor RotherhamH  C    11:37    22:46-  2
 23 Archie Hall HolmfirthH    12:00    22:53-  9
 24 David Byrne CityOfShef  B    11:29    22:53+  3
 25 Matthew Spendlove Cleethorpe  A    11:19    23:00+  6
 26 Richard Barker Hallamshir  D    11:54    23:10-  2
 27 Sam Tierney Hallamshir  C    12:05    23:18-  5
 28 Tom Mowbray NorthDerby  A    12:37    23:30- 13
 29 David Howlett SaleHarrie  B    11:33    23:32+  4
 30 Simon Wright DoncasterA  B    12:10    23:44-  2
 31 Paul Middlemas SteelCityS  A    12:07    23:46-  1
 32 Ashley Crow WakefieldD    12:19    24:02  0
 33 Robert Cassy SheffieldR  A    12:27    24:05-  4
 34 David Burlton LeedsCityA  B    11:58    24:18  0
 35 Andrew Curvis SaleHarrie  C    12:18    25:06+  6
 36 Christopher Moss SheffieldR  B    12:41    25:11+  2

 37 Paul Brown RothwellHa  B    12:50    25:12-  2
 38 Stephen Schubeler SteelCityS  B    12:40    25:32+  4
 39 Jeff Prest TraffordAC  B    11:53    25:55+ 10
 40 Robert Smith Cleethorpe  B    12:50    26:07+  6
 41 Jed Turner SheffieldR  C    13:45    26:09-  5
 42 Richard Parker RotherhamH  D    13:56    26:27-  3
 43 Chris Guy Hillsborou  A    13:36    26:30  0
 44 David Roberts ValeRoyalA  C    14:13    26:40-  7
 45 Robert Wapshott Hallamshir  E    13:04    26:58+  3
 46 Saul Gallagher EastCheshi    14:02    27:06-  2
 47 Jim Danson SteelCityS  C    14:12    27:26-  2
 48 Robert AddenbrookeSheffieldR  D    12:55    27:43+  6
 49 Andrew Baiden RothwellHa  C    14:39    28:10-  2
 50 Steve Smith Hillsborou  B    14:23    28:36  0
 51 Neil Bant BeverleyA  A    13:55    28:48+  5
 52 Andrew Forsyth DoncasterA  C    13:56    28:51+  6
 53 Winston Southwell Hillsborou  C    14:44    29:22-  1
 54 Muhammed Khan Hillsborou  D    14:31    29:25+  3
 55 Jim Rangeley SteelCityS  D    14:36    29:27  0
 56 Matt Edey BeverleyA  B    15:22    30:09-  3
 57 Paul Greenwood Kimberwort    17:32    30:19- 17
 58 Shaun Johnson NorthDerby  B    16:20    30:41-  7
 59 J Eberlin SteelCityS  E    17:36    32:35  0
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Raif Serif ValeRoyalA  A    10:26
  2 Jamie Hall Hallamshir  A    10:39
  3 Joe Sagar Spenboroug    10:39
  4 Scott Armstrong Sunderland    10:43
  5 George Rowland DoncasterA  A    10:44
  6 Joshua Wragg RotherhamH  B    10:44
  7 Cynog Williams TraffordAC  A    10:45
  8 David Rich CityOfShef  A    10:48
  9 Kieran Tait LeedsCityA  A    10:53
 10 Leo Cossham Hallamshir  B    10:54
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Northern Athletics Cross Country Relays
at Graves Park, Sheffield on  Saturday 23rd October 2021

Senior Men Stage 3 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Christopher Law Hallamshir  A    10:32    31:31+  3
  2 Julian Slater CityOfShef  A    10:37    31:53+  3
  3 Alex Jones TraffordAC  A    11:33    32:15-  2
  4 Aaron Doyle ValeRoyalA  A    11:25    32:17-  1
  5 Mark Cage CityOfYork  A    11:39    32:27-  3
  6 Elliott Morton RotherhamH  A    10:33    32:37+  8
  7 Sam Gilson RotherhamH  B    10:38    32:39+  6
  8 Joshua Dutton SalfordHar  A    11:02    32:51  0
  9 Jonathan Stewart LeedsCityA  A    11:29    32:53-  3
 10 Robert Smith Hallamshir  B    11:18    33:01-  3
 11 Nathan Reed Sunderland    11:13    33:08  0
 12 Paul Peters SaleHarrie  A    11:06    33:25+  5
 13 Oliver Williams ValeRoyalA  B    11:26    33:39+  3
 14 Stuart Wilson BarnsleyAC    11:48    33:56+  1
 15 Matthew Brennan LiverpoolH    12:06    34:06-  3
 16 Aidan Johnson RotherhamH  C    11:28    34:14+  6
 17 Connor Anderson DoncasterA  A    12:30    34:19-  8
 18 Harry Roffey CityOfShef  B    11:29    34:22+  6
 19 Ross Blackburn RothwellHa  A    12:00    34:25  0
 20 Henry Carter Spenboroug    12:35    34:29- 10
 21 Daniel James Cleethorpe  A    11:35    34:35+  4
 22 Thomas Harrison Hallamshir  D    11:28    34:38+  4
 23 Luke Ward DerbyAC    12:30    34:52-  5
 24 Jonah Patton Hallamshir  C    11:44    35:02+  3
 25 Phil Richardson SaleHarrie  B    11:48    35:20+  4
 26 Ed Mezzetti CityOfYork  B    12:54    35:35-  5
 27 J Sweetnampowell SheffieldR  A    11:32    35:37+  6
 28 Michael Sanderson HolmfirthH    12:45    35:38-  5
 29 Charlie Mansfield SalfordHar  B    13:26    35:59-  9
 30 Jack Pell DoncasterA  B    12:33    36:17  0
 31 Reuben Hill LeedsCityA  B    12:08    36:26+  3
 32 Steve Lowe WakefieldD    12:25    36:27  0
 33 Adrian Fisher SteelCityS  A    12:49    36:35-  2
 34 Ian Monaghan NorthDerby  A    13:25    36:55-  6
 35 Ryan Smith Cleethorpe  B    11:56    38:03+  5

 36 M Worthington SheffieldR  B    13:11    38:22  0
 37 Richardlouis Wood SteelCityS  B    12:52    38:24+  1
 38 Philip Radford Hallamshir  E    11:32    38:30+  7
 39 William Gourley RothwellHa  B    13:34    38:46-  2
 40 Fred Vellacott SheffieldR  C    12:40    38:49+  1
 41 Jacob Fletcher TraffordAC  B    12:57    38:52-  2
 42 Carl Taylor RotherhamH  D    12:37    39:04  0
 43 Jack Swindells Hillsborou  A    13:23    39:53  0
 44 Neil Schofield SteelCityS  C    13:49    41:15+  3
 45 John Moulds ValeRoyalA  C    15:18    41:58-  1
 46 Thomas Chisholm DoncasterA  C    13:14    42:05+  6
 47 Matthew Skinns BeverleyA  A    13:21    42:09+  4
 48 James Boreman Hillsborou  B    13:41    42:17+  2
 49 Alan Kennedy EastCheshi    15:13    42:19-  3
 50 Robert Pearson SheffieldR  D    15:02    42:45-  2
 51 Richard Wilkinson RothwellHa  C    14:44    42:54-  2
 52 James Smith Hillsborou  C    14:25    43:47+  1
 53 Rossmark Drayton Hillsborou  D    14:41    44:06+  1
 54 Kieran Sowter NorthDerby  B    13:32    44:13+  4
 55 Mark Gladwin Kimberwort    14:09    44:28+  2
 56 Andrew Green SteelCityS  D    15:03    44:30-  1
 57 Richard Parkin BeverleyA  B    16:44    46:53-  1
  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Christopher Law Hallamshir  A    10:32
  2 Elliott Morton RotherhamH  A    10:33
  3 Julian Slater CityOfShef  A    10:37
  4 Sam Gilson RotherhamH  B    10:38
  5 Joshua Dutton SalfordHar  A    11:02
  6 Paul Peters SaleHarrie  A    11:06
  7 Nathan Reed Sunderland    11:13
  8 Robert Smith Hallamshir  B    11:18
  9 Aaron Doyle ValeRoyalA  A    11:25
 10 Oliver Williams ValeRoyalA  B    11:26

Senior Men Stage 4 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Cameron Bell Hallamshir  A    10:16    41:47  0
  2 Mohamed Saleh CityOfShef  A    10:35    42:28  0
  3 Edward Pettitt ValeRoyalA  A    10:40    42:57+  1
  4 Jack Wilkinson TraffordAC  A    11:15    43:30-  1
  5 Tim Stratton CityOfYork  A    11:05    43:32  0
  6 Gareth Sampson RotherhamH  A    11:16    43:53  0
  7 Oliver Cook SalfordHar  A    11:28    44:19+  1
  8 Richard Harris RotherhamH  B    11:48    44:27-  1
  9 Steve Rankin Sunderland    11:24    44:32+  2
 10 Tom Buckley Hallamshir  B    11:34    44:35  0
 11 Alan Buckley LeedsCityA  A    11:56    44:49-  2
 12 Alex Bradford SaleHarrie  A    11:35    45:00  0
 13 Jed Bartlett Hallamshir  C    10:38    45:40+ 11
 14 Alexander Moseley DoncasterA  A    11:38    45:57+  3
 15 Alex Wilson CityOfShef  B    11:37    45:59+  3
 16 C Battersby Hallamshir  D    11:25    46:03+  6
 17 James Wardman RothwellHa  A    11:42    46:07+  2
 18 Matthew Hughes LiverpoolH    12:02    46:08-  3
 19 Rob Mcbain ValeRoyalA  B    12:31    46:10-  6
 20 Richard Price BarnsleyAC    12:24    46:20-  6
 21 Philip Hoole RotherhamH  C    12:30    46:44-  5
 22 Shaun Boatwright SheffieldR  A    11:22    46:59+  5
 23 John Faulker SaleHarrie  B    12:15    47:35+  2
 24 Matthew Arliss Cleethorpe  A    13:00    47:35-  3
 25 Ben Thompson CityOfYork  B    12:19    47:54+  1
 26 Jacob Yates SalfordHar  B    12:07    48:06+  3
 27 Philip Hewitt HolmfirthH    12:45    48:23+  1
 28 Bradley Wilsher LeedsCityA  B    12:09    48:35+  3
 29 Kevin Ogden Spenboroug    14:13    48:42-  9
 30 John Sanderson NorthDerby  A    11:49    48:44+  4
 31 Chris Jordan DerbyAC    13:57    48:49-  8
 32 Mariusz Felczerek DoncasterA  B    12:34    48:51-  2
 33 Ben Jones SteelCityS  A    13:00    49:35  0
 34 Ryan Griffiths Hallamshir  E    11:35    50:05+  4
 35 Liam O’flaherty WakefieldD    14:10    50:37-  3

 36 Aaron Francis SheffieldR  B    12:24    50:46  0
 37 Malcolm Baggaley SteelCityS  B    12:56    51:20  0
 38 Matthew Wilson RothwellHa  B    12:57    51:43+  1
 39 Amir Nanpazi SheffieldR  C    13:04    51:53+  1
 40 Howard Justice Cleethorpe  B    14:27    52:30-  5
 41 Alastair Knockton TraffordAC  B    13:39    52:31  0
 42 Dean Furniss RotherhamH  D    13:42    52:46  0
 43 Andrew Davies Hillsborou  A    13:28    53:21  0
 44 Chris Lawson SteelCityS  C    13:41    54:56  0
 45 Mark Lawton Hillsborou  B    14:03    56:20+  3
 46 Martin James DoncasterA  C    14:25    56:30  0
 47 Simon Pick BeverleyA  A    14:37    56:46  0
 48 Marc Randall RothwellHa  C    15:02    57:56+  3
 49 Russell Dodd SheffieldR  D    15:16    58:01+  1
 50 John Bowker EastCheshi    16:02    58:21-  1
 51 Colin Earl Kimberwort    14:04    58:32+  4
 52 Richard Pettitt ValeRoyalA  C    17:01    58:59-  7
 53 Rob Whittle NorthDerby  B    15:17    59:30+  1
 54 Russell Stevenson SteelCityS  D    15:11    59:41+  2
 55 Andrew Woffindin Hillsborou  C    16:22  1:00:09-  3
 56 Zaheer Mahmood Hillsborou  D    18:45  1:02:51-  3
 57 Paul Furness BeverleyA  B    16:12  1:03:05  0
  Fastest runners over stage 4:
  1 Cameron Bell Hallamshir  A    10:16
  2 Mohamed Saleh CityOfShef  A    10:35
  3 Jed Bartlett Hallamshir  C    10:38
  4 Edward Pettitt ValeRoyalA  A    10:40
  5 Tim Stratton CityOfYork  A    11:05
  6 Jack Wilkinson TraffordAC  A    11:15
  7 Gareth Sampson RotherhamH  A    11:16
  8 Shaun Boatwright SheffieldR  A    11:22
  9 Steve Rankin Sunderland    11:24
 10 C Battersby Hallamshir  D    11:25
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Northern Athletics Cross Country Relays
at Graves Park, Sheffield on  Saturday 23rd October 2021

Senior Men                     — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield  ‘A’    41:47
1 Connor Milnes (3) 10:20 2 Jamie Hall (4) 10:39
3 Christopher Law (1) 10:32 4 Cameron Bell (1) 10:16

  2 City Of Sheffield & Dearne Ac  ‘A’    42:28
1 Alex Durant (7) 10:28 2 David Rich (5) 10:48
3 Julian Slater (2) 10:37 4 Mohamed Saleh (2) 10:35

  3 Vale Royal Ac  ‘A’    42:57
1 William Ashfield (5) 10:26 2 Raif Serif (3) 10:26
3 Aaron Doyle (4) 11:25 4 Edward Pettitt (3) 10:40

  4 Trafford AC  ‘A’    43:30
1 Finley Proffitt (2)  9:57 2 Cynog Williams (1) 10:45
3 Alex Jones (3) 11:33 4 Jack Wilkinson (4) 11:15

  5 City Of York Ac  ‘A’    43:32
1 Angus Mcmillan (1)  9:50 2 Nicholas Dickinson (2) 10:58
3 Mark Cage (5) 11:39 4 Tim Stratton (5) 11:05

  6 Rotherham Harriers & Ac  ‘A’    43:53
1 Elliott Smales (9) 10:40 2 Ben Burton (14) 11:24
3 Elliott Morton (6) 10:33 4 Gareth Sampson (6) 11:16

  7 Salford Harriers & Ac  ‘A’    44:19
1 Sam Hopkins (4) 10:21 2 Samuel Bryan (8) 11:28
3 Joshua Dutton (8) 11:02 4 Oliver Cook (7) 11:28

  8 Rotherham Harriers & Ac  ‘B’    44:27
1 Sam Clegg (25) 11:17 2 Joshua Wragg (13) 10:44
3 Sam Gilson (7) 10:38 4 Richard Harris (8) 11:48

  9 Sunderland Harriers & Ac    44:32
1 Craig Gunn (21) 11:12 2 Scott Armstrong (11) 10:43
3 Nathan Reed (11) 11:13 4 Steve Rankin (9) 11:24

 10 Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield  ‘B’    44:35
1 Euan Brown (11) 10:49 2 Leo Cossham (7) 10:54
3 Robert Smith (10) 11:18 4 Tom Buckley (10) 11:34

 11 Leeds City AC  ‘A’    44:49
1 Finnian Hutchinson (8) 10:31 2 Kieran Tait (6) 10:53
3 Jonathan Stewart (9) 11:29 4 Alan Buckley (11) 11:56

 12 Sale Harriers Manchester  ‘A’    45:00
1 Philip Robertson (12) 10:50 2 Gareth Raven (17) 11:29
3 Paul Peters (12) 11:06 4 Alex Bradford (12) 11:35

 13 Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield  ‘C’    45:40
1 Dylan Stevens (22) 11:13 2 Sam Tierney (27) 12:05
3 Jonah Patton (24) 11:44 4 Jed Bartlett (13) 10:38

 14 Doncaster AC  ‘A’    45:57
1 H Cullen (19) 11:05 2 George Rowland (9) 10:44
3 Connor Anderson (17) 12:30 4 Alexander Moseley (14) 11:38

 15 City Of Sheffield & Dearne Ac  ‘B’    45:59
1 Sam Cullen (27) 11:24 2 David Byrne (24) 11:29
3 Harry Roffey (18) 11:29 4 Alex Wilson (15) 11:37

 16 Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield  ‘D’    46:03
1 Craig Fishwick (24) 11:16 2 Richard Barker (26) 11:54
3 Thomas Harrison (22) 11:28 4 C Battersby (16) 11:25

 17 Rothwell Harriers & Ac  ‘A’    46:07
1 Harvey Norden (18) 11:04 2 William Randall (19) 11:21
3 Ross Blackburn (19) 12:00 4 James Wardman (17) 11:42

 18 Liverpool Harriers & Ac    46:08
1 Sam Flaherty (16) 10:59 2 Charlie Teare (12) 11:01
3 Matthew Brennan (15) 12:06 4 Matthew Hughes (18) 12:02

 19 Vale Royal Ac  ‘B’    46:10
1 Alexander Doyle (17) 11:03 2 Sam Stephens (16) 11:10
3 Oliver Williams (13) 11:26 4 Rob Mcbain (19) 12:31

 20 Barnsley AC    46:20
1 Scott Hinchcliffe (6) 10:27 2 Gareth Cooke (15) 11:41
3 Stuart Wilson (14) 11:48 4 Richard Price (20) 12:24

 21 Rotherham Harriers & Ac  ‘C’    46:44
1 Matthew Parker (20) 11:09 2 James Mellor (22) 11:37
3 Aidan Johnson (16) 11:28 4 Philip Hoole (21) 12:30

 22 Sheffield Rc  ‘A’    46:59
1 David Millns (29) 11:38 2 Robert Cassy (33) 12:27
3 J Sweetnampowell (27) 11:32 4 Shaun Boatwright (22) 11:22

 23 Sale Harriers Manchester  ‘B’    47:35
1 David Marsh (33) 11:59 2 David Howlett (29) 11:33
3 Phil Richardson (25) 11:48 4 John Faulker (23) 12:15

 24 Cleethorpes Ac  ‘A’    47:35
1 Caleb Stephenson (31) 11:41 2 Matthew Spendlove (25) 11:19
3 Daniel James (21) 11:35 4 Matthew Arliss (24) 13:00

 25 City Of York Ac  ‘B’    47:54
1 Steven Asquith (26) 11:21 2 James Tucker (21) 11:20
3 Ed Mezzetti (26) 12:54 4 Ben Thompson (25) 12:19

 26 Salford Harriers & Ac  ‘B’    48:06
1 Lucas Milliken (13) 10:52 2 Bruno Lima (20) 11:41
3 Charlie Mansfield (29) 13:26 4 Jacob Yates (26) 12:07

 27 Holmfirth Harriers Ac    48:23
1 Kai Sunman (14) 10:53 2 Archie Hall (23) 12:00
3 Michael Sanderson (28) 12:45 4 Philip Hewitt (27) 12:45

 28 Leeds City AC  ‘B’    48:35
1 Patrick Vis (34) 12:20 2 David Burlton (34) 11:58
3 Reuben Hill (31) 12:08 4 Bradley Wilsher (28) 12:09

 29 Spenborough & Dist Ac    48:42
1 Simon Bolland (23) 11:15 2 Joe Sagar (10) 10:39
3 Henry Carter (20) 12:35 4 Kevin Ogden (29) 14:13

 30 North Derbyshire Rc  ‘A’    48:44
1 Martin Dawson (15) 10:53 2 Tom Mowbray (28) 12:37
3 Ian Monaghan (34) 13:25 4 John Sanderson (30) 11:49

 31 Derby AC    48:49
1 Alex Pilcher (10) 10:44 2 Alunlloyd Thomas (18) 11:38
3 Luke Ward (23) 12:30 4 Chris Jordan (31) 13:57

 32 Doncaster AC  ‘B’    48:51
1 P Badger (28) 11:34 2 Simon Wright (30) 12:10
3 Jack Pell (30) 12:33 4 Mariusz Felczerek (32) 12:34
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 33 Steel City Striders Rc  ‘A’    49:35
1 Richard Pearson (30) 11:39 2 Paul Middlemas (31) 12:07
3 Adrian Fisher (33) 12:49 4 Ben Jones (33) 13:00

 34 Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield  ‘E’    50:05
1 Gareth Phoenix (48) 13:54 2 Robert Wapshott (45) 13:04
3 Philip Radford (38) 11:32 4 Ryan Griffiths (34) 11:35

 35 Wakefield District H & Ac    50:37
1 Chris Snowball (32) 11:43 2 Ashley Crow (32) 12:19
3 Steve Lowe (32) 12:25 4 Liam O’flaherty (35) 14:10

 36 Sheffield Rc  ‘B’    50:46
1 Philip Johnson (38) 12:30 2 Christopher Moss (36) 12:41
3 M Worthington (36) 13:11 4 Aaron Francis (36) 12:24

 37 Steel City Striders Rc  ‘B’    51:20
1 Robert Bishop (42) 12:52 2 Stephen Schubeler (38) 12:40
3 Richardlouis Wood (37) 12:52 4 Malcolm Baggaley (37) 12:56

 38 Rothwell Harriers & Ac  ‘B’    51:43
1 Peter Swoboda (35) 12:22 2 Paul Brown (37) 12:50
3 William Gourley (39) 13:34 4 Matthew Wilson (38) 12:57

 39 Sheffield Rc  ‘C’    51:53
1 James Thompson (36) 12:24 2 Jed Turner (41) 13:45
3 Fred Vellacott (40) 12:40 4 Amir Nanpazi (39) 13:04

 40 Cleethorpes Ac  ‘B’    52:30
1 Michael Skelton (46) 13:17 2 Robert Smith (40) 12:50
3 Ryan Smith (35) 11:56 4 Howard Justice (40) 14:27

 41 Trafford AC  ‘B’    52:31
1 Michael Hutchinson (49) 14:02 2 Jeff Prest (39) 11:53
3 Jacob Fletcher (41) 12:57 4 Alastair Knockton (41) 13:39

 42 Rotherham Harriers & Ac  ‘D’    52:46
1 Elliott Jackson (39) 12:31 2 Richard Parker (42) 13:56
3 Carl Taylor (42) 12:37 4 Dean Furniss (42) 13:42

 43 Hillsborough & Rivelin Rc  ‘A’    53:21
1 Jon Lewis (43) 12:54 2 Chris Guy (43) 13:36
3 Jack Swindells (43) 13:23 4 Andrew Davies (43) 13:28

 44 Steel City Striders Rc  ‘C’    54:56
1 Tom Bassindale (45) 13:14 2 Jim Danson (47) 14:12
3 Neil Schofield (44) 13:49 4 Chris Lawson (44) 13:41

 45 Hillsborough & Rivelin Rc  ‘B’    56:20
1 Daniel Palmer (50) 14:13 2 Steve Smith (50) 14:23
3 James Boreman (48) 13:41 4 Mark Lawton (45) 14:03

 46 Doncaster AC  ‘C’    56:30
1 Stephen Fox (58) 14:55 2 Andrew Forsyth (52) 13:56
3 Thomas Chisholm (46) 13:14 4 Martin James (46) 14:25

 47 Beverley Ac  ‘A’    56:46
1 James Johnson (56) 14:53 2 Neil Bant (51) 13:55
3 Matthew Skinns (47) 13:21 4 Simon Pick (47) 14:37

 48 Rothwell Harriers & Ac  ‘C’    57:56
1 Paul Jackman (47) 13:31 2 Andrew Baiden (49) 14:39
3 Richard Wilkinson (51) 14:44 4 Marc Randall (48) 15:02

 49 Sheffield Rc  ‘D’    58:01
1 Nicholas Watson (54) 14:48 2 Robert Addenbrooke (48) 12:55
3 Robert Pearson (50) 15:02 4 Russell Dodd (49) 15:16

 50 East Cheshire Harriers & Tames    58:21
1 Ian Fraser (44) 13:04 2 Saul Gallagher (46) 14:02
3 Alan Kennedy (49) 15:13 4 John Bowker (50) 16:02

 51 Kimberworth Striders    58:32
1 Kevin Doyle (40) 12:47 2 Paul Greenwood (57) 17:32
3 Mark Gladwin (55) 14:09 4 Colin Earl (51) 14:04

 52 Vale Royal Ac  ‘C’    58:59
1 Lee Carrington (37) 12:27 2 David Roberts (44) 14:13
3 John Moulds (45) 15:18 4 Richard Pettitt (52) 17:01

 53 North Derbyshire Rc  ‘B’    59:30
1 Steven Weston (51) 14:21 2 Shaun Johnson (58) 16:20
3 Kieran Sowter (54) 13:32 4 Rob Whittle (53) 15:17

 54 Steel City Striders Rc  ‘D’    59:41
1 Adam Mcauley (55) 14:51 2 Jim Rangeley (55) 14:36
3 Andrew Green (56) 15:03 4 Russell Stevenson (54) 15:11

 55 Hillsborough & Rivelin Rc  ‘C’  1:00:09
1 Nick Hails (52) 14:38 2 Winston Southwell (53) 14:44
3 James Smith (52) 14:25 4 Andrew Woffindin (55) 16:22

 56 Hillsborough & Rivelin Rc  ‘D’  1:02:51
1 James Mason (57) 14:54 2 Muhammed Khan (54) 14:31
3 Rossmark Drayton (53) 14:41 4 Zaheer Mahmood (56) 18:45

 57 Beverley Ac  ‘B’  1:03:05
1 Andrew Johnson (53) 14:47 2 Matt Edey (56) 15:22
3 Richard Parkin (57) 16:44 4 Paul Furness (57) 16:12

Incomplete Teams:
Sale Harriers Manchester  ‘C’

1 Jon Smalley (41) 12:48 2 Andrew Curvis (35) 12:18

Steel City Striders Rc  ‘E’
1 Maz Kaczmarczyk (59) 14:59 2 J Eberlin (59) 17:36

Fastest of all  legs
  1 Angus Mcmillan CityOfYork A     9:50 (1)
  2 Finley Proffitt TraffordAC A     9:57 (1)
  3 Cameron Bell Hallamshir A   10:16 (4)
  4 Connor Milnes Hallamshir A   10:20 (1)
  5 Sam Hopkins SalfordHar A   10:21 (1)
  6 William Ashfield ValeRoyalA A   10:26 (1)
  = Raif Serif ValeRoyalA A   10:26 (2)
  8 Scott Hinchcliffe BarnsleyAC    10:27 (1)
  9 Alex Durant CityOfShef A   10:28 (1)
 10 Finnian Hutchinson LeedsCityA A   10:31 (1)


